BBBB   (  1,402,594 )   (  593,666 )

C00100   434,509   248,043
C00500   (  170,000 )   155,000
C01700   (  235,369 )   (  364,999 )
C03000   (  139 )   203
C05000   -   250,753
C05100   5,865   -
C05400   -   (  43,454 )
C03700   24,976   125,415
CCCC   59,842   370,961

DDDD   (  23,007 )   27,034

EEEE   202,302   269,172

E00100   558,884   289,712

E00200   $ 761,186   $ 558,884

104 3 23

- 90 -

103 102 1 1 12 31

64

8 74

77

88

90

81 1

103 102

12 31 15.89%

In Talent Investments Limited In Talent

In Talent Investments Limited

104 3 23

- 91 -

( ) 2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 1 IFRS 7

 2010 7 1

IFRS 1

 2011 7 1

IFRS 1   2013 1 1
IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 10   2013 1 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

- 92 -

2013 IFRSs

 1. IFRS 10

IAS 27

SIC 12

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

 2. IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

 3. IAS 28

 4. IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

- 93 -

IFRS 13 104

 5. IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 6. IAS 19

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1 104

103

   IAS 19

103 12 31

   $ 255,927   $ -   $ 255,927
   $ 255,927   $ -   $ 255,927

- 94 -

   IAS 19

   $ 1,929,405   $ -   $ 1,929,405
   $10,746,695   $ -   $10,746,695

103 1 1
12 31

   $ 7,592   $ 54   $ 7,646
   1,865   13   1,878

   9,457   67   9,524

  $ 4,058

 ( $ 67 )

  $ 3,991

 7. IFRS 7

 8. IAS 32

 9. 2009 -2011

2009-2011 IFRS 1 IFRSs

IAS 1 IAS 16 IAS

32 IAS 34

IAS 1

IAS 16

IAS 16

- 95 -

IAS 32

IAS 12

104

2013 IFRSs 103 1 1

104

IAS 1 103 1 1 IAS

8

103 1 1

10.

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1

[…]

B04500   (  5,293 )   (  9,084 )
B06500   11,770   -
B07100   (  580,978 )   (  134,344 )
BBBB   (  1,380,431 )   (  565,607 )

C00100   434,509   248,043
C00500   (  170,000 )   155,000
C01600   -   100,000
C01700   (  235,369 )   (  464,999 )
C03000   -   (  49 )
C05100   5,865   -
C05400   -   (  43,454 )
C03700   (  10,000 )   85,000
CCCC   25,005   79,541

DDDD   (  24,763 )   27,238

EEEE   232,270   49,183

E00100   259,330   210,147

E00200   $ 491,600   $ 259,330

104 3 23

- 168 -

103 102 1 1 12 31

64 8

74

77

88

90

81 1

103 102 12

31 15.89%

104 3 23

( ) 2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

- 169 -

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 1 IFRS 7

 2010 7 1

IFRS 1

 2011 7 1

IFRS 1   2013 1 1
IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1. IFRS 12

IFRS 12

IFRS 12

- 170 -

 2.  IAS 28

 3. IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 4. IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 5. IAS 19

- 171 -

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1 104

103

   IAS 19

103 12 31
   $ 255,927   $ -   $ 255,927

   $ 255,927   $ -   $ 255,927

   $ 1,929,405   $ -   $ 1,929,405
   $ 10,072,494   $ -   $ 10,072,494

103
   $ 7,592   $ 54   $ 7,646
   1,865   13   1,878

   9,457   67   9,524
   $ 4,058   ( $ 67 )   $ 3,991

 6. IFRS 7

 7. IAS 32

- 172 -

 8. 2009 -2011

2009-2011 IFRS 1 IFRSs

IAS 1 IAS 16 IAS

32 IAS 34

IAS 1

IAS 16

IAS 16

IAS 32

IAS 12

104

2013 IFRSs 103 1 1

104

IAS 1 103 1 1 IAS 8

103 1 1

 9.

- 173 -

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1